V23990-P545-*2*-PM
datasheet
flowPIM 0 600 V / 20 A
● Vincotech clip-in housing
● Trenchstop™ IGBT3 for low saturation losses
● Optional w/o BRC
● Industrial drives
● Embedded drives

without thermal paste 12mm housing with solder pins V23990-P545-A28-PM
with thermal paste 12mm housing with solder pins V23990-P545-A28-/3/-PM
  Version   Ordering Code
V23990-P545-B28-PM
with thermal paste 12mm housing 1 phase rectifier with solder pins V23990-P545-B28-/3/-PM
V23990-P545-A29-PM
without thermal paste 12mm housing 1 phase rectifier with solder pins
V23990-P545-B129-PM
without thermal paste 17mm housing with solder pins
Function
Ordering Code and Marking - Outline - Pinout
Ordering Code & Marking
BRCE
without thermal paste 17mm housing without brake with solder pins V23990-P545-C29-PM
-DC
BRCG
Pin table
with thermal paste 17mm housing 1 phase rectifier with solder pins V23990-P545-B129-/3/-PM
with thermal paste 12mm housing 1 phase rectifier with solder pins V23990-P545-B128-/3/-PM
without thermal paste 17mm housing 1 phase rectifier with solder pins
Outline
Text
Datamatrix
L3
NTC2
U
G2
E6
G5
E5
G4
G6
L1
L2
+DC
V
G3
NTC1
V23990-P545-B128-PM
W
+INV
E4
G1
BRC+
Pinout variation
Module subtype Not assembled pins
V23990-P545-A28-PM
V23990-P545-B129-PM
V23990-P545-C29-PM
V23990-P545-A29-PM
-
-
21
23
23
4, 5, 20
V23990-P545-B28-PM
copyright Vincotech 19 28 Aug. 2019 / Revision 9
V23990-P545-D28-PM 4, 5, 20, 21
V23990-P545-D28-PM
V23990-P545-D28-/3/-PMwith thermal paste 12mm housing 1 phase rectifier without brake with solder pins
without thermal paste 12mm housing 1 phase rectifier without brake with solder pins
V23990-P545-C28-PM
V23990-P545-C28-/3/-PM
without thermal paste 12mm housing without brake with solder pins
with thermal paste 12mm housing without brake with solder pins
V23990-P545-C28-PM 4, 5, 20
V23990-P545-*2*-PM
datasheet
Ordering Code and Marking - Outline - Pinout
Ordering Code & Marking
Function CommentID Component